6123329081

T-829 P.002/003 F-494

FORM PTO-1595 R (Rev. 6-93)		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	M COVER SHEET ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-00 M&G- 05799.013	211 (exp. 4/94) 1USWO				
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rea	ord the attached original documents or co	opy thereof.		
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	f receiving party(les):	
Giantcode A/S Hasserisvej 174 DK-9000 Aalborg Denmark			GC-Holding A/S Gersonsvej 7 DK-2900 Hellerup Denmark		
Additional vantof	s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
	f conveyance:				
🗌 🛛 Ass	ignment L Me urity Agreement L Cha	rger ange of Name			
Execution I	Dates: December 20, 2004 ar	nd February 4, 2005			
	tion number(s) or patent num				
If this de	ocument is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	e execution date of the aj	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
			6358603		
		Additional numbers attac	hed? Tyes No	liesten A	
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1	
document s	hould be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR		
Name: Address:	Gregory A. Sebald Merchant & Gould P.C.		Enclosed X Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
	P. O. Box 2903		8 Please charge any	additional fees or credit any	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402		overpayments to o	ur Deposit account number: 13-2725	
	ent and signature;	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. To the	ocst of my knowledge and be document.	lief, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
		- Filmer	1000,	July 8, 2005	
Gregory A. Sebald (33,280) Name of Person Signing			Signature	Date	
•				otal number of pages including anachments and document: 2	
<u> </u>		Do not detach	this portion		
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with required	l cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pate Mail Stop A P. O. Be Alexandria V.	ssignments x 1450		
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CF	R 1.6(d): I hereby certify that this		uce file (7 306.5995) to the	
U.S. P2	tent and Trademark Office on July	8, 2005.	By:/ata		
			Name: Natalic Berland		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

İ

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0654

16:20

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Glantcode A/S in Bankruptcy Represented by the Trustee Mr. Peder Fihl Advokatfirmaet Børge Nielsen Hasserisvej 174 DK-9000 Aalborg Denmark

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

GC-Holding A/S Gersonsvej 7 DK-2900 Hellerup Denmark

all our rights to

United States Patent No. 6,358,603 for the invention entitled

Hard Impact Resistant Composite

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

Umr, den 1/204

Place and Date:

4/2-05

Assignor: Giantcode A/S in Bankruptcy

Peder Fihl, Trustee

Assignee: GC-Holding A/S

Chra Bruy's-Jensen, Managing Director

19329 XX 04

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0655